number of patents issued to US firms in each ISIC industry is calculated from the USPTO patent data constructed by Hall,
Jaffe and Trajtenberg (2001). The measure of External dependence for each ISIC industry is from Rajan and Zingales
(1998). We use the following proxies for Financial Development: (1) Accounting Standards is an Index created by Center
for International Financial Analysis & Research examining and rating companies' 1990 annual reports on their inclusion or
omission of 90 items from LLSV (1998), (2) Total Capitalization to GDP is the ratio of the sum of equity market
capitalization (as reported by the IFC) and domestic credit (IFS line 32a-32f but not 32e) to GDP from Rajan and Zingales
(1998), (3) Domestic Private credit to GDP is the ratio of domestic credit to the private sector, which is from IFS line 32d,
over GDP from Rajan and Zingales (1998), (4) Log Private Credit to GDP per capita is the logarithm of the ratio of
Domestic private credit (IFS line 32d) to the GDP per capita from LLSV(1998). The control variables include the Legal
Origin of a country; industry fixed effects at the level of each ISIC and each country. The Standard errors are adjusted for
clustering of residuals by country. *, , and * denote significance at the 1%, 5%, and 10% levels respectively.

 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Dependent Variable is: Value

Added
Real

Value
Added

Value
Added

Real
Value
Added

Value
Added

Real Value
Added

-0.012* -0.013* -0.014* -0.016* -0.013 -0.015* Creditor Rights * Median number of patents in ISIC
(2.59) (2.86) (2.87) (3.34) (2.55) (2.89)

Creditor Rights 0.014 0.016* 0.017* 0.019* 0.016* 0.018*
 (2.48) (2.67) (2.85) (3.16) (2.68) (2.88)
Median number of patents in ISIC 0.040 0.031 0.040* 0.040 0.044* 0.051*
 (2.36) (2.17) (2.67) (2.36) (2.86) (3.37)
One if English legal origin 0.023* -0.024* 0.016 -0.016* 0.015 -0.015*
 (3.08) (2.65) (2.34) (1.93) (2.06) (1.92)
One if German legal origin -0.014 -0.055* 0.046* 0.076* 0.042* 0.073*
 (1.01) (3.89) (4.07) (6.81) (3.72) (6.56)
One if French legal origin 0.369* -0.011 -0.018 -0.044* -0.020 -0.045*
 (23.23) (0.76) (2.21) (5.19) (2.37) (5.31)
Accounting Standards   -0.000 -0.001* -0.000 -0.001*
   (0.15) (4.81) (0.58) (4.75)
Total Capitalization to GDP   -0.002 0.067* -0.007 0.061*
   (0.24) (8.83) (0.83) (7.28)
Log of private credit to GDP per capita   -0.202* -0.022* -0.197* -0.019
   (22.74) (2.80) (20.45) (2.07)
Accounting Standards * External Dependence   0.001 0.001
   (1.26) (1.20)
Total Capitalization to GDP * External Dependence   0.004 0.003
   (0.28) (0.18)
Domestic Credit to GDP * External Dependence   -0.028 -0.022*
   (2.31) (1.84)

   0.064 0.062 Log of private credit to GDP per capita * External
Dependence   (2.30) (2.28)
Country Fixed Effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Industry Fixed Effects Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Observations 589 590 386 387 386 387
Adjusted R-squared 0.93 0.62 0.95 0.62 0.95 0.63

Table 11: The Effect of Financial Development on Innovation Intensity and its Interaction with Creditor Rights

The OLS regressions below add the following interactions to the basic model examined in Tables 3-6: (a) interaction of measures of Financial development with
patenting intensity, (b) interaction of measures of Financial development with Creditor Rights, and (c) the triple interaction between measures of Financial
development, patenting intensity, and creditor rights. We use the following proxies for Financial Development: (1) Accounting Standards is an Index created by
Center for International Financial Analysis & Research examining and rating companies' 1990 annual reports on their inclusion or omission of 90 items from